

## **Charleston County News Release**

Release Number: 3519 Date: October 24, 2012

## **Council Hosts Nov. 14 Community Meeting on Proposed East Edisto Development**

MeadWestvaco representatives to give overview at 6:30 p.m. at Ravenel Community Hall

<u>Charleston County Council</u> will host a community meeting to gather public input on the proposed East Edisto development. The meeting will be held on Wednesday, Nov. 14, from 6:30 to 8:30 p.m. at the Ravenel Community Hall (5700 Conner Street, Ravenel, SC 29470).

The proposed East Edisto project encompasses approximately 30,000 acres located in the western part of Charleston County.

Attendees will hear an overview of the proposed East Edisto development by MeadWestvaco representatives, who have submitted a Development Agreement application to Charleston County for the project. There will also be an opportunity to ask questions and provide comments to County Council.

Anyone with questions on the Nov. 14 meeting may contact the <u>Charleston County Zoning and Planning Department at (843) 202-7240.</u>

Visit the Charleston County website at <a href="www.charlestoncounty.org">www.charlestoncounty.org</a> for news, services and up-to-date information relating to Charleston County Government.

- Follow "ChasCountyGov" (www.twitter.com/ChasCountyGov) on Twitter! -